
Anglophone West School District Official Enrolment (by Level, by Program) Breakdown remains unofficial until published. (January 13, 2026)

October 1, 2025 Enrolment

Class Sizes:  

Combined Classes:  Gr.K-3-16; Gr.3-5-23; Gr.5-12-24

School School Name School Total

Number Total Prime FI Total Prime FI Total Prime FI

3107 Andover Elementary School 245 210 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 245

2506 Assiniboine Avenue Elementary School 236 170 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 236

2602 Barkers Point School 265 173 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 265

3001 Bath Community School 79 79 0 39 39 0 0 0 0 118

2641 Bliss Carman Middle School 0 0 0 668 358 310 0 0 0 668

3004 Bristol Elementary School 93 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93

2501 Burton Elementary School 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38

2412 Cambridge-Narrows Community School 96 96 0 62 62 0 70 70 0 228

2803 Canterbury High School 55 55 0 33 33 0 48 48 0 136

3018 Carleton North High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 415 318 97 415

0910 Central New Brunswick Academy 0 0 0 106 106 0 119 119 0 225

3005 Centreville Community School 134 134 0 68 68 0 0 0 0 202

2404 Chipman Elementary School 136 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136

2413 Chipman Forest Avenue School 0 0 0 73 73 0 102 102 0 175

2604 Connaught Street School 349 194 155 0 0 0 0 0 0 349

2644 Cuffman Street Elementary 384 298 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 384

2605 Devon Middle School 0 0 0 559 392 167 0 0 0 559

0901 Doaktown Elementary School 68 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68

3122 Donald Fraser Memorial School 116 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116

3009 Florenceville Elementary School 202 92 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 202

3008 Florenceville Middle School 0 0 0 154 92 62 0 0 0 154

2608 Forest Hill Elementary School 136 103 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 136

2635 Fredericton High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 2404 1672 732 2404

2522 Gagetown School 71 71 0 34 34 0 0 0 0 105

2609 Garden Creek School 324 148 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 324

2503 Geary Elementary Community School 158 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158

2619 George Street Middle School 0 0 0 741 353 388 0 0 0 741

2508 Gesner Street Elementary School 235 172 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 235

2642 Gibson Neill Memorial Elementary School 382 237 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 382

2643 Hanwell Park Academy 333 168 165 189 94 95 0 0 0 522

2511 Harold Peterson Middle School 0 0 0 357 199 158 0 0 0 357

2909 Hartland Community School 221 221 0 142 107 35 187 187 0 550

2701 Harvey Elementary School 205 108 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 205

2705 Harvey High School 0 0 0 105 51 54 140 88 52 245

2509 Hubbard Elementary School 309 223 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 309

5001 John Caldwell School 201 145 56 147 115 32 172 138 34 520

2611 Keswick Ridge School 155 112 43 24 24 0 0 0 0 179

2807 Keswick Valley Memorial School 117 117 0 68 68 0 0 0 0 185

2614 Kingsclear Community School 51 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51

2640 Leo Hayes High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 1856 1216 640 1856

2504 Lincoln Elementary Community School 154 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154

2634 Liverpool Street School 311 189 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 311

2703 McAdam Elementary School 92 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92

2704 McAdam High School 0 0 0 37 37 0 51 51 0 88

2910 Meduxnekeag Consolidated School 456 349 107 230 163 67 0 0 0 686

2411 Minto Elementary Middle School 246 217 29 111 74 37 0 0 0 357

2407 Minto Memorial High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 167 31 198

2633 Montgomery Street Elementary School 253 149 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 253

2802 Nackawic Elementary School 210 156 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

2811 Nackawic Middle School 0 0 0 121 88 33 0 0 0 121

2801 Nackawic Senior High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 257 210 47 257

2620 Nashwaak Valley School 112 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112

2636 Nashwaaksis Middle School 0 0 0 689 319 370 0 0 0 689

2639 New Maryland Elementary School 500 281 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 500

2513 Oromocto High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 1225 1022 203 1225

2623 Park Street Elementary School 329 166 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 329

3105 Perth-Andover Middle School 0 0 0 186 156 30 0 0 0 186

2624 Priestman Street Elementary School 358 278 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 358

2512 Ridgeview Middle School 0 0 0 382 315 67 0 0 0 382

2638 Royal Road Elementary School 307 179 128 0 0 0 0 0 0 307

5401 Saint Mary's Academy 185 185 0 100 100 0 115 115 0 400

3106 Southern Victoria High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 265 241 24 265

0906 Stanley Consolidated School 105 105 0 70 70 0 71 71 0 246

2510 Summerhill Street Elementary School 254 169 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 254

2505 Sunbury West School 144 144 0 83 83 0 0 0 0 227

2645 Sunset Acres Elementary School 383 266 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 383

3111 Tobique Valley High School 0 0 0 61 61 0 80 80 0 141

2911 Townsview School 413 253 160 222 149 73 0 0 0 635

0905 Upper Miramichi Elementary School 82 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82

2908 Woodstock High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 675 451 224 675

TOTALS 10288 7512 2776 5861 3883 1978 8450 6366 2084 24599

Elementary Middle Level High School

K-2-21; Gr.3-26; Gr.4-6-28; Gr.7-12-29


